12775382

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen F. Kingsmore	05/28/2004
Serguei J. Lejnine	05/21/2004
Mark Driscoll	05/21/2004
Velizar Tchernev	05/21/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alere International	
Street Address:	Cranfield Technology Park, Cranfield	
City:	Bedfordshire, MK 43 OAZ	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12775382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 493-9300
Email: tsalvacion@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36671-747.301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terry Salvacion

Total Attachments: 2

source=Alere747-301Assign#page1.tif source=Alere747-301Assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025373 FRAME: 0307

B& Reference

004835.00033

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Stephen F. Kingsmore, a citizen of Great Britain, 690 Podank Drive, Guilford, Connecticut 06437; Serguei J. Lejnine, a citizen of Russia, 200 Cold Spring Road, Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067; Mark Driscoil, a U.S. citizen, 15 Bruce Lane, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492; and Velizar T. Tchernev, a citizen of Bulgaria, 45 Jefferson Road #3-12 Branford, Connecticut 06405 (Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Biomarkers for Sepsis" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 20, 2002, and accorded Serial No. 10/759,216; and

WHEREAS, Molecular Staging Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut having a place of business in 300 George Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06511, (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, Stephen F. Kingsmora, Serguei J. Lejnine, Mark Driscoll, and Velizar T. Tchernev, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Molecular Staging Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our full right to the said invention as described in the said application, and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

Date: 28 65 64 Day/Month/Year	Inventor: Stephen F. Kingsmore
Day/Month/Year	Inventor:Serguei J. Lejnine
Date:	Inventor:Mark Driscoll
Date:	Inventor:

PAGE 17/21 * RCVD AT 6/28/2006 7:16:12 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/22 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-54

B&W Reference

004835.00033

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Stephen F. Kingsmore, a citizen of Great Britain, 690 Podunk Drive, Guilford, Connecticut 06437; Serguei J. Lejnine, a citizen of Russia, 200 Cold Spring Road, Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067; Mark Driscoll, a U.S. citizen, 15 Bruce Lane, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492; and Velizar T. Tchernev, a citizen of Bulgaria, 45 Jefferson Road #3-12 Branford, Connecticut 06405 (Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "BIOMARKERS FOR SEPSIS" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 20, 2002, and accorded Serial No. 10/759,216; and

WHEREAS, Molecular Staging Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut having a place of business in 300 George Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06511, (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, Stephen F. Kingsmore, Serguei J. Lejnine, Mark Driscoll, and Velizar T. Tchernev, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Molecular Staging Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our full right to the said invention as described in the said application, and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its terriforial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

Date:Day/Month/Year	Inventor: Stephen F. Kingsmore
Date: 05 12 21 05 12004 Day/Month/Year	Inventor:
	Serguei J. Legitins
Date: ZI DS D9 Day/Montb/Year	Inventor: Mark Driscoll
Date: 21/05/04 Day/Month/Year	Inventor: V. T. Meyner Velizar T. Tcherner

PAGE 18/21 * RCVD AT 6/28/2006 7:16:12 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/22 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-54

PATENT

REEL: 025373 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 11/18/2010